PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Steag Energy Services GmbH 02/08/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH				
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11				
City:	Essen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	45128				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 1358		25801			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fox Number: 0405071152					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (240)683-6165					
Phone: (240)683-6165					
Email: mike@msanzolaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Law Office of Michael A. Sanzo, LLC Address Line 1: 15400 Calhoun Drive					
Address Line 1: Suite 125					
Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20855					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7601/28000DIV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael A. Sanzo		
Total Attachments: 2 source=08-Steag-Energy Services-Evonik Degussa#page1.tif source=08-Steag-Energy Services-Evonik Degussa#page2.tif					

SE-4060A PCT(US) 2009P00006WOUS

Seiler, et al. 13/147,198

Assignment from STEAG Energy Services GmbH to Evonik Degussa GmbH

Applicant(s): Seiler, et al. Appl. No.: 13/147,198 CO2 ABSORPTION FROM GAS MIXTURES USING AN AQUEOUS For: SOLUTION OF 4-AMINO-2,2,6,6-TETRAMETHYLPIPERIDINE

STEAG Energy Services GmbH, (hereinafter "Assignor") a corporation having a principal place of business at Rüttenscheider Strasse 1-3, 45128, Essen, Germany, is an owner of right, title and interest in the inventions or discoveries (hereinafter INVENTIONS) described in the US patent application identified above (hereinafter APPLICATION) by virtue of assignments of said APPLICATION recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2011, Reel 026944, Frame 0223, January 3, 2012, on Reel 027472, Frame 0489 and January 3, 2012, on Reel 027473, Frame 0765.

Evonik Degussa GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128, Essen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said INVENTIONS and APPLICATION.

In view of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire interest in, title and the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (hereinafter PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the entire world. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030127 FRAME: 0572

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting the INVENTIONS; sign all lawful papers; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to Assignee; and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTIONS in any and all countries throughout the world.

Assignor hereby grants the Law Office of Michael A. Sanzo, LLC, a law firm of the state of Maryland, the power to insert on this assignment any further information, including application number, filing date and recordation information, that may be necessary to comply with the rules of the US Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document or to better identify the rights being transferred.

Evonik Degussa GmbH

Schäfer ppa, Dr. Malth Authorized Office

Authorized Officer har 21, 2012

Urich Hertz

Date of Execution

STEAG Energy Services GmbH

N.C.

Tille Howaging Director

, topuso, S Hope to some a superior apply

Date of Execution

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030127 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 04/01/2013